Income statement

Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Dec-16 Dec-16 Jun-16 Jun-16 Dec-15 Dec-15 Jun-15 Jun-15

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Income

Interest income 1,320.4   -   1,320.4   1,334.2   -   1,334.2   1,364.8   -   1,364.8   1,426.7   -   1,426.7

Interest expense (723.0)   7.3   (715.7)   (749.3)   7.7   (741.6)   (777.4)   7.9   (769.5)   (846.7)   7.4   (839.3)

Net interest income 597.4   7.3   604.7   584.9   7.7   592.6   587.4   7.9   595.3   580.0   7.4   587.4

Total other income 206.2   (33.0)   173.2   179.9   (15.6)   164.3   196.5   (47.6)   148.9   187.4   (26.5)   160.9

Share of net profit accounted for using the equity method 0.5   -   0.5   0.3   -   0.3   (0.4)   -   (0.4)   -   -   -

Total income 804.1   (25.7)   778.4   765.1   (7.9)   757.2   783.5   (39.7)   743.8   767.4   (19.1)   748.3

Expense

Bad and doubtful debts (39.8)   -   (39.8)   (23.5)   -   (23.5)   (20.6)   -   (20.6)   (38.2)   -   (38.2)

Operating expenses (445.7)   -   (445.7)   (440.1)   -   (440.1)   (445.9)   -   (445.9)   (431.5)   -   (431.5)

Profit before income tax expense and specific items 318.6   (25.7)   292.9   301.5   (7.9)   293.6   317.0   (39.7)   277.3   297.7   (19.1)   278.6

Specific interest expense items before tax (1.5)   (7.3)   (8.8)   (2.1)   (7.7)   (9.8)   (2.5)   (7.9)   (10.4)   (3.0)   (7.4)   (10.4)

Specific income items before tax (7.3)   33.0   25.7   7.3   15.6   22.9   0.6   47.6   48.2   (2.6)   26.5   23.9

Specific expense items before tax (5.1)   -   (5.1)   (7.6)   -   (7.6)   (7.3)   -   (7.3)   (7.3)   -   (7.3)

Total specific items before tax (13.9)   25.7   11.8   (2.4)   7.9   5.5   (9.2)   39.7   30.5   (12.9)   19.1   6.2

Profit before income tax expense 304.7   -   304.7   299.1   -   299.1   307.8   -   307.8   284.8   -   284.8

Income tax expense (95.7)   -   (95.7)   (92.2)   -   (92.2)   (99.1)   -   (99.1)   (88.2)   -   (88.2)

Profit after income tax expense 209.0   -   209.0   206.9   -   206.9   208.7   -   208.7   196.6   -   196.6

Adjusted for:

Specific items after tax 9.3   (18.0)   (8.7)   2.1   (5.5)   (3.4)   7.9   (27.8)   (19.9)   12.0   (13.4)   (1.4)

Other specific Items after tax - (3.2)   (3.2) - (2.9)   (2.9) - (1.7)   (1.7) - (2.0)   (2.0)

Distributions accrued and/or paid on preference shares - - - - -   - - -   - (1.3) -   (1.3)

Amortisation of acquired intangibles after tax 6.4   - 6.4   6.6   -   6.6 7.1   -   7.1 7.2   -   7.2

Cash earnings 224.7   (21.2)   203.5   215.6   (8.4)   207.2   223.7   (29.5)   194.2   214.5   (15.4)   199.1

Earnings per ordinary share (cents per share) cents cents cents cents cents cents cents cents

Cash 48.0 43.5 46.7 44.9 48.9 42.4 47.1 43.7

Homesafe

Specific  Items

adjustment

Homesafe

Specific  Items

adjustment

Homesafe

Specific  Items

adjustment

Homesafe

Specific  Items

adjustment

Specific items summary

Specific Items included in current year Income Statement:

Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax Before Tax After Tax

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m